

ORDER BELOW EXH. 104 IN R.C.S. NO.510/2023.
Rushikesh Deshmukh Vs. The Secretary and others.
CNR No.MHLA170032942023.

Heard learned counsels for both the parties. Perused the say of defendant. He merely objected the application. Documents can be produced on record at any stage of proceeding. Mere production of documents will not cause prejudice to defendants. Hence, production of documents by the plaintiff is allowed.

Date: 07.03.2026

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.